

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.219 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12.	20.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time. At that stage, the learned counsel for the respondent- bank opposes the same on the ground that the pendency of the present appeal is hindering the auction process, being conducted by the respondent- bank, under the SARFAESI Act, 2002. A perusal of the interim direction granted by this Court on 06.05.2025 would show that only the operation of the order of rejection of the plaint had been stayed and it had also been clarified that this order would not affect the pending proceedings before the Debt Recovery Tribunal, under the SARFAESI Act. In view of the aforesaid clarification, contained in the order itself, we do not find any reason as to why the respondent- bank cannot proceed further under the SARFAESI proceedings.	

		Post on 06.07.2026.	
			<u>RRR, J</u>
			<u>TCDS, J</u>
	MJA		